Approval of Conditional Use Permit. The Mayor and City Council of the 

City of North Miami, Florida, hereby, approve the CUP, in substantially the attached form, for a 

residential development consisting of a 22-story, 267-unit building, an integrated parking garage 

with four hundred, twenty-two (422) parking spaces located at 12000 N. Bayshore Drive, further 

identified with Miami-Dade County folio numbers 06-2228-049-0001 in accordance with Article 

3, Division 4, Section 3-407 of Chapter 29 of the City of North Miami Code of Ordinances, Land

[...]

Development Regulations. 

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective upon adoption. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mayor and City Council approve this CUP along with the 

fo1lowing findings and conditions: 

1. Height Bonus: That the City allow a height of two hundred, seventeen (217) feet in the BZ

zone whereas one hundred, fifteen (115) feet is the maximum height allowed by right;

2. Development Review Committee Approval: After approval of the CUP, the Applicant shall

submit a site plan application to the Development Review Committee ("DRC") for City

Council. Failure to file said precise plan within one (1) year of the City Council approval shall